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2 Date: li- 1-f b 
L.D. 1488 

(Filing No. s-L[, i ) 
3 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

4 STATE OF MAINE 

5 SENATE 

6 127TH LEGISLATURE 

7 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

8 SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
9 1011, L.D. 1488, Bill, "An Act To Establish the Law Enforcement Assisted Diversion 

10 Program in Maine" 

11 Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and inserting the following: 

12 'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
13 allocations are made. 

14 PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 

15 Administration - Public Safety 0088 

16 Initiative: Provides funding for one Contract Grant Specialist position and related 
17 administrative costs to administer and oversee the Substance Abuse Assistance Program. 
18 This funding comes from the 5% allowed for administrative costs as specified in the 
19 Maine Revised Statutes, Title 25, section 5101, subsection 5. 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS -LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

26 Administration - Public Safety 0088 

2015-16 
0.000 

$0 
$0 

$0 

27 Initiative: Provides funds for the Substance Abuse Assistance Program. 

28 
29 
30 
31 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 
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2015-16 
$0 

$0 

SENA TE AMENDMENT 

2016-17 
1.000 

$73,898 
$3,270 

$77,168 

2016-17 
$1,022,832 

$1,022,832 
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SENA TE AMENDMENT ",4 " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1011, L.D. 1488 

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2015-16 2016-17 

$0 $1,100,000 

$0 $1,100,000 

This amendment reduces the funding for the Substance Abuse Assistance Program. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 

SPONSOREDBY: #d~ 
(Senator HAMP 

COUNTY: Oxford 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 



Approved: 04/07/16 ;Wae!. 

127th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1488 LR2385(04) 

An Act To Support Substance Abuse Assistance Projects Provided by Municipalities and Counties 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ''A" to Committee Amendment "A" 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes (s-4~iJ 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2015-16 

$0 

$0 

FY 2016-17 

($900,000) 

($900,000) 

Projections 
FY 2017-18 

($900,000) 

($900,000) 

Projections 
FY 2018-19 

($900,000) 

($900,000) 

This amendment reduces funding for the program from $2, 000, 000 to $1, 100, 000 and reduces the cost of the bill by 
$ 900, 000 beginning in fiscal year 2016-17. 
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