## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



1			L.D. 1488			
2	Date: 4-7-16	(Filing	No. S-498)			
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
4	STATE OF MAINI					
5	SENATE					
6	127TH LEGISLATU	RE				
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION					
8 9 10	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTE 1011, L.D. 1488, Bill, "An Act To Establish the Law Program in Maine"	EE AMENDMENT Enforcement Assis	"A" to H.P.			
11	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and inserting the following:					
12 13	'Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.					
14	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF					
15	Administration - Public Safety 0088					
16 17 18	Initiative: Provides funding for one Contract Grant Specialist position and related administrative costs to administer and oversee the Substance Abuse Assistance Program. This funding comes from the 5% allowed for administrative costs as specified in the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 25, section 5101, subsection 5.					
20	GENERAL FUND	2015-16	2016-17			
	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	0.000	1.000			
21 22 23 24	Personal Services	\$0	\$73,898			
23	All Other	\$0	\$3,270			
25	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$77,168			
26	Administration - Public Safety 0088					
27	Initiative: Provides funds for the Substance Abuse Assistance Program.					
28	GENERAL FUND	2015-16	2016-17			
.9	All Other	\$0	\$1,022,832			
50 1	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$1,022,832			

Page 1 - 127LR2385(04)-1

# SENATE AMENDMENT

## SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1011, L.D. 1488

1	PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
2	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2015-16	2016-17
3			
4	GENERAL FUND	\$0	\$1,100,000
5			
6	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	\$1,100,000
7	ı		•
	CYLMAN A DAY	-	
8	SUMMARY		•
9	This amendment reduces the funding for the Subst	tance Abuse Assistance	e Program.
10	FISCAL NOTE REQ	UIRED	
11	(See attached)	)	
12	SPONSORED BY: / Jangu		
13	(Senator HAMPER)		
14	COUNTY: Oxford		



### 127th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1488

LR 2385(04)

An Act To Support Substance Abuse Assistance Projects Provided by Municipalities and Counties

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment "A" to Committee Amendment "A"

Sponsor: Sen. Hamper of Oxford

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

(5-498)

### **Fiscal Note**

Not Cont (Sauton)	FY 2015-16	FY 2016-17	Projections FY 2017-18	Projections FY 2018-19
Net Cost (Savings)  General Fund	\$0	(\$900,000)	(\$900,000)	(\$900,000)
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	(\$900,000)	(\$900,000)	(\$900,000)

#### Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment reduces funding for the program from \$2,000,000 to \$1,100,000 and reduces the cost of the bill by \$900,000 beginning in fiscal year 2016-17.